

AGENDA

City of Franklin Regular Council Meeting Tuesday, March 16, 2021 - 6:00 PM City Hall – 300 Iberia St., Franklin, LA

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION: Mayor Eugene Foulcard
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Councilman Chuck Autin
- 4. ROLL CALL
- 5. GUESTS
 - A. Stephanie Guidry, CEO, Franklin Foundation Hospital Wellness Center
 - B. Barry Granger, 1607 Elm Street
- 6. MAYOR'S EXECUTIVE REPORT
- 7. PUBLIC COMMENT (for items on the agenda)
- 8. MINUTES
 - A. February 18, 2021 Regular Meeting

9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

A. Ordinance #3416 – An Ordinance fixing the rates of tax to be assessed by the municipal corporation of the City of Franklin, Parish of St. Mary, State of Louisiana, subject to taxation therein, for the year 2021.

10. ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES

- A. Ordinance #3411 An Ordinance amending the Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year beginning May First (1st), 2020 and ending April Thirtieth (30th), 2021.
- B. Ordinance #3412 An Ordinance amending the Capital Outlay Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year beginning May First (1st), 2020 and ending April Thirtieth (30th), 2021.
- C. Ordinance #3413 An Ordinance adopting the Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year beginning May First (1st), 2021 and ending April Thirtieth (30th), 2022.
- D. Ordinance #3414 An Ordinance adopting the Capital Outlay Budget for the Fiscal Years beginning May First (1st), 2021 and ending April Thirtieth (30th), 2026.
- E. Ordinance #3415 An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 3406 adopted on December 15, 2020, by the City Council of the City of Franklin, State of Louisiana, authorizing the issuance of One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,800,000) of Water Revenue Bonds of the City of Franklin, State of Louisiana, prescribing the form, fixing the details and providing for the payment thereof, providing for the sale thereof and entering into certain other covenants and agreements in connection with the security and payment of said Bonds and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

11. PROCLAMATIONS

- A. A Proclamation declaring the month of April 2021 as Fair Housing Month.
- B. A Proclamation declaring the week of April 5-9, 2021 as National Community Development Week.
- 12. NEW BUSINESS
- 13. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- 14. ADJOURNMENT.

Accommodations will be made for handicapped and non-English speaking individuals provided a three-day notice is received by the City of Franklin City Clerk, Karen LeBlanc, at Franklin City Hall, 300 Iberia Street, Franklin, LA, or by calling (337) 828-6310.